

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16275/2011

M/S SBEC SUGAR LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16277/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal,Adv.
Mr. D. Dutta,Adv.
Mr. Salil Sheth,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Akhil sibal, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has already made the payment of all the amount due and outstanding from the petitioner pursuant to the order of this Court dated 12.9.2011. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. seeks time to take instructions.

List the matters on 5th January, 2015.[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER